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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]
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Exam]
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100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]
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A001136852 RIMI  BASAK Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  3  447.00  542.00  637.00  730.00  813.00  894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181634 JEET  GARAI Male No  2  2 2 OBC-B  2  445.00  528.00  624.00  716.00  806.00  890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001189685 JHANKRITA  MONDAL Female No  3 3 UR  2  443.00  527.00  622.00  715.00  802.00  886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112395 KABITA  MAHARA Female No  4  1 4 SC  3  437.00  527.00  617.00  705.00  790.00  874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000241007 KABITA  MONDAL Female No  5 5 UR  5  429.00  520.00  611.00  694.00  776.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381551 TANUSREE  MONDAL Female No  6  3 6 OBC-B  10  429.00  512.00  605.00  695.00  778.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000644815 TANUSHREE  GARAI Female No  7  4 7 OBC-B  4  422.00  509.00  597.00  684.00  764.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001814514 SAIKAT  MONDAL Male No  8 8 UR  2  400.00  482.00  565.00  647.00  729.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000214508 ANANYA  ACHARYYA Female No  9 9 UR  24  400.00  481.00  569.00  650.00  726.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000655383 DISHA  MONDAL Male No  10 10 UR  4  398.00  476.00  560.00  643.00  721.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503436 SUCHANA  CHATTERJEE Female No  11 11 UR  6  391.00  479.00  567.00  648.00  716.00  782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000976474 SOURAV  DEY Male No  12  5 12 OBC-B  2  383.00  469.00  555.00  630.00  700.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001708340 PAYEL  DHIBAR Female No  13  2 13 SC  4  382.00  457.00  537.00  614.00  689.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000671914 SUMANA  MONDAL Female No  14 14 UR  1  373.00  457.00  541.00  614.00  681.00  746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150359 EATI  BAGDI Female No  15  3 15 SC  9  369.00  447.00  525.00  598.00  670.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243086 JANNEHAR  KHATUN Female No  16 16 UR  6  368.00  441.00  522.00  598.00  671.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001202781 PHALGUNI  MONDAL Female No  17 17 UR  2  367.00  447.00  527.00  600.00  670.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000671659 HUSNEHARA  KHATUN Female No  17  1 18 OBC-A  3  367.00  447.00  527.00  600.00  670.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000060882 SIMPA  KHATUN Female No  18 19 UR  5  363.00  418.00  508.00  589.00  660.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002290363 ADITYA  MONDAL Male No  19 20 UR  3  361.00  441.00  521.00  595.00  662.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000258785 NAJ  BEGUM Female No  20  2 21 OBC-A  3  356.00  429.00  511.00  584.00  654.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001201107 SMRITI  ACHARYA Female No  21 22 UR  4  354.00  438.00  522.00  588.00  648.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861486 RAJIB  MONDAL Male No  22  6 23 OBC-B  12  353.00  416.00  497.00  577.00  643.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001474401 PIYAS  GHOSH Male No  23 24 UR  3  348.00  429.00  510.00  580.00  640.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001374138 GOPINATH  GHOSH Male No  24 25 UR  4  345.00  408.00  494.00  564.00  627.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002189011 ASRAF  SEIKH Male No  25 26 UR  3  342.00  412.00  502.00  572.00  632.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000674989 TINKU  GHOSH Female No  26 27 UR  5  341.00  415.00  489.00  555.00  619.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000639221 RAHUL  PAL Male Yes  27 28 UR  4  341.00  407.00  483.00  551.00  617.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001801481 RONI  BAGDI Male No  28 29 UR  10  339.00  407.00  482.00  550.00  618.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001231368 RAJDEEP  MONDAL Male No  29 30 UR  4  333.00  406.00  479.00  551.00  613.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000104034 SARMINA  KHATUN Female No  30 31 UR  4  331.00  388.00  471.00  539.00  605.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000112095 RINI  BITTER Female No  31  4 32 SC  4  330.00  405.00  480.00  546.00  608.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001098354 EASHA  PAL Female No  32 33 UR  5  328.00  403.00  478.00  544.00  601.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000234520 BILKIS  KHATUN Female No  33  3 34 OBC-A  3  328.00  390.00  474.00  537.00  599.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000335604 SOUMEN  CHANDRA Male No  34 35 UR  2  325.00  396.00  467.00  532.00  593.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001815364 RAJIB  MUKHERJEE Male No  35 36 UR  2  325.00  389.00  456.00  521.00  586.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001371304 DEBKANTA  MONDAL Male No  36 37 UR  2  324.00  389.00  456.00  521.00  585.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000664221 INDIRA  BAGDI Female No  37  5 38 SC  3  323.00  393.00  463.00  529.00  589.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000983267 CHANDNIHAR  KHATUN Female No  38 39 UR  6  322.00  387.00  457.00  522.00  584.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776468 PRADIP  DHIBAR Male No  39  6 40 SC  8  318.00  362.00  437.00  508.00  576.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001674104 RUPOSI  KHATUN Female No  40 41 UR  6  316.00  382.00  448.00  513.00  577.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001129644 SUMON  MONDAL Male No  41  7 42 SC  11  316.00  376.00  442.00  507.00  572.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000888165 ROHIT  BAIDYA Male No  42 43 UR  10  307.00  371.00  442.00  506.00  564.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220287 SAPTAMI  BHANDARI Female No  43  7 44 OBC-B  1  307.00  368.00  452.00  513.00  564.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001050548 PUJA  MONDAL Female No  44  8 45 SC  15  304.00  375.00  446.00  506.00  558.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000153105 FULSURA  KHATUN Female No  45 46 UR  20  304.00  364.00  431.00  494.00  554.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001047789 ARGHYA  HAZRA Male No  46  9 47 SC  3  302.00  369.00  436.00  494.00  551.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000968515 SOUDA  KHATUN Female No  47 48 UR  6  302.00  368.00  434.00  497.00  560.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000844714 SHRABANI  MONDAL Female No  48 49 UR  2  301.00  371.00  441.00  501.00  552.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000844666 NIBEDITA  BAGDI Female No  49  10 50 SC  4  299.00  362.00  430.00  493.00  547.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000857144 SUSMITA  SAHA Female No  50  11 51 SC  2  297.00  364.00  431.00  491.00  544.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726493 SABINA  KHATUN Female No  51 52 UR  2  295.00  359.00  429.00  493.00  546.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000631956 CHUMKI  DAS Female No  52 53 UR  3  295.00  355.00  419.00  479.00  539.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000885289 SURAJIT  PRAMANICK Male No  53  8 54 OBC-B  7  291.00  348.00  411.00  469.00  526.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002101184 SUREYA  SULTANA Female No  54 55 UR  3  289.00  335.00  417.00  478.00  532.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000577104 MRINMAYE  PAUL Female No  55  9 56 OBC-B  1  286.00  346.00  406.00  464.00  522.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002012928 PAYEL  BAGDI Female No  56 57 UR  4  285.00  346.00  407.00  468.00  526.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001418195 UJJWAL  LET Male No  57  12 58 SC  9  285.00  338.00  410.00  466.00  519.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001940440 ARPITA  DAS Female No  58  13 59 SC  3  284.00  338.00  401.00  457.00  513.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001473796 RITTIKA  MONDAL Female No  59 60 UR  4  283.00  331.00  394.00  457.00  518.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152624 LAKSHMI  BAYEN Female No  60  14 61 SC  10  282.00  336.00  396.00  456.00  510.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000552993 DISHA  DAS Female No  61 62 UR  4  280.00  338.00  398.00  456.00  510.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739266 KOUSIK  DAS Male No  62  10 63 OBC-B  8  279.00  329.00  395.00  461.00  511.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001272348 DEEP  BHANDARY Male No  63  11 64 OBC-B  10  277.00  329.00  399.00  452.00  504.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195274 MANANI  BAYEN Female No  64  15 65 SC  3  276.00  330.00  394.00  448.00  502.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164647 MRINMOY  SUTRADHAR Male No  65 66 UR  4  276.00  320.00  390.00  453.00  508.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665150 DEEP  SUTRADHAR Male No  66 67 UR  5  273.00  330.00  393.00  450.00  498.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001189514 DASHARATH  DAS Male No  67  16 68 SC  2  272.00  323.00  385.00  440.00  493.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000344941 SARMILA  MALAKAR Female No  68  12 69 OBC-B  12  271.00  332.00  393.00  446.00  498.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000068515 SATHI  BITTER Female No  69  17 70 SC  4  271.00  321.00  391.00  445.00  495.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002024330 KEYA  MONDAL Female No  70 71 UR  3  268.00  320.00  378.00  432.00  484.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000617917 ANKITA  MONDAL Female No  71 72 UR  4  268.00  311.00  371.00  427.00  483.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000697339 SAHEB  KONAI Male No  72  18 73 SC  2  267.00  327.00  387.00  441.00  488.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000029652 PUJA  DHIBAR Female No  73 74 UR  5  266.00  326.00  386.00  438.00  488.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002390668 SAHANA  SULTANA Female No  74 75 UR  3  266.00  321.00  379.00  434.00  486.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894806 BIBEK  RAJAK Female No  75 76 UR  3  266.00  316.00  380.00  435.00  485.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000630730 RUPALI  MARDI Female No  76  1 77 ST  2  265.00  322.00  379.00  433.00  483.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001495602 SHREYA  ROY Female No  77 78 UR  3  265.00  320.00  375.00  430.00  480.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001201223 DEBNATH  SOREN Male No  78  2 79 ST  10  265.00  309.00  374.00  434.00  486.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000694827 SAGAR  CHAKRABORTY Male No  79 80 UR  2  264.00  322.00  380.00  430.00  480.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690172 NAJRIN  PARVIN Female No  80  4 81 OBC-A  3  261.00  319.00  377.00  431.00  478.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Abhedananda Mahavidyalaya,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:50.41

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000278026 TITHI  MONDAL Female No  81 82 UR  4  261.00  313.00  369.00  422.00  474.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002077616 MEGHA  NASRIN Female No  82 83 UR  3  261.00  307.00  369.00  431.00  477.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000740685 HASAN  RAJA Male No  83 84 UR  6  260.00  306.00  361.00  416.00  469.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001253151 SUBHADEEP  HALDER Male No  84  19 85 SC  4  259.00  305.00  363.00  420.00  472.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001219234 UMASHANKAR  DAS Male No  85  20 86 SC  4  259.00  303.00  374.00  428.00  474.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000482141 RUMPA  SINGHA Female No  86 87 UR  4  258.00  314.00  372.00  428.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000574804 MILI  BAGDI Female No  87  21 88 SC  3  258.00  302.00  382.00  428.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000303831 RUPSA  MONDAL Female No  88 89 UR  4  257.00  312.00  367.00  420.00  470.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001821402 ANKAN  PAL Male No  89 90 UR  4  257.00  304.00  360.00  416.00  466.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001302476 ABHRADIP  HAZRA Male No  90  22 91 SC  7  256.00  300.00  366.00  416.00  466.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000380967 REJIA  SULTANA Female No  91  5 92 OBC-A  12  255.00  315.00  375.00  421.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000555246 JEET  CHAKRABORTY Male No  92 93 UR  3  255.00  305.00  367.00  417.00  465.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000679663 NAHIDA  KHATUN Female No  93 94 UR  2  253.00  311.00  369.00  416.00  462.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639822 RUPA  BAGDI Female No  94  23 95 SC  3  253.00  306.00  359.00  409.00  459.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002041093 NIHA  GARAI Female No  95 96 UR  10  251.00  302.00  364.00  415.00  459.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000742844 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  96  6 97 OBC-A  3  249.00  299.00  354.00  404.00  454.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001841832 RAJESH  PATUA Male No  97 98 UR  3  249.00  291.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001652613 SONALI  BAGDI Female No  98  24 99 SC  3  248.00  305.00  362.00  407.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000672273 SUJOY  MONDAL Male No  99 100 UR  2  246.00  296.00  346.00  396.00  446.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000955664 SOUVIK  MUKHERJEE Male No  100 101 UR  5  246.00  290.00  357.00  404.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001209476 SANTOSH  BAGDI Male No  101  25 102 SC  5  244.00  290.00  353.00  399.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706121 ASRAFUL  SEIKH Male No  102 103 UR  23  244.00  288.00  345.00  399.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000971333 SURJAKANTA  DAS Male No  103  13 104 OBC-B  5  243.00  287.00  350.00  396.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001374798 SAMIM  SK Male No  104 105 UR  5  242.00  292.00  342.00  392.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000572723 SANCHITA  BAGDI Female No  105  26 106 SC  6  242.00  292.00  342.00  392.00  438.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001719535 DIPANJANA  CHATTERJEE Female No  106 107 UR  3  239.00  289.00  340.00  390.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626259 PRALLAD  MONDAL Male No  107 108 UR  4  237.00  281.00  335.00  383.00  430.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000279199 SAPTAM  DEY Male No  108 109 UR  1  235.00  281.00  331.00  378.00  424.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000099714 BIPASHA  CHANDRA Female No  109 110 UR  4  234.00  282.00  332.00  380.00  424.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000127041 PRIYANKA  BAGDI Female No  109  27 111 SC  3  234.00  282.00  332.00  380.00  424.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402119 RIYA  PRASAD Female No  110 112 UR  6  233.00  277.00  333.00  378.00  422.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900181 PRADIP  KONAI Male No  111 113 UR  3  233.00  277.00  327.00  374.00  420.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002587 ABDUL RAHAMAN SEIKH Male No  112 114 UR  5  232.00  276.00  332.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000280328 DEBDUT  DHIBAR Male No  113  28 115 SC  12  232.00  276.00  331.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000108517 RIYA  BITTAR Female No  114  29 116 SC  3  231.00  275.00  330.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165273 KUNTAL  BASAK Male No  115 117 UR  3  231.00  275.00  325.00  372.00  417.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Abhedananda Mahavidyalaya,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:50.41

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001565326 SANIYA  BAGDI Female No  116 118 UR  1  230.00  276.00  326.00  372.00  416.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164813 PRADIP  GHOSH Male No  117 119 UR  3  230.00  274.00  326.00  372.00  416.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000686172 MAHAMMUDA  KHATUN Female No  118  7 120 OBC-A  3  229.00  273.00  325.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000684156 RAJBIR  SINGHA Male No  119 121 UR  4  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000268903 DIPANWITA  MONDAL Female No  119 122 UR  3  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000139758 RUPALI  BAGDI Female No  119  30 123 SC  5  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000650606 DEB  DAS Male No  120  31 124 SC  6  224.00  269.00  315.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002257734 KAILASH  DAS Male No  121 125 UR  3  224.00  268.00  315.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000084123 SONIRUL  SK Male No  122 126 UR  20  222.00  267.00  312.00  357.00  401.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001852022 MOHAMMAD  TANJIM Male No  123 127 UR  9  222.00  267.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001899033 GOSTO GOPAL MONDAL Male No  124  14 128 OBC-B  2  222.00  266.00  314.00  358.00  401.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798890 PIJUSH  MONDAL Male No  125  32 129 SC  11  221.00  266.00  311.00  355.00  399.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000328851 SERINA  SULTANA Female No  126  8 130 OBC-A  6  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002342531 RUPALI  SAHANI Female No  127 131 UR  5  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002058245 MOKTAR  SK Male No  127 132 UR  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001880215 ASARUL  HAQUE Male No  127 133 UR  9  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002212205 PRONAB  DALUI Male No  127 134 UR  18  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002242118 PRADIP  BAYEN Male No  127  33 135 SC  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000507108 SAYAN  BAGDI Male No  127  33 136 SC  5  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000319030 SUNITA  DEBNATH Female No  128 137 UR  12  220.00  263.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000373413 NILANJAN  SARKHEL Male No  129 138 UR  10  220.00  260.00  313.00  357.00  399.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002101761 RIJU  PAL Male No  130 139 UR  3  218.00  261.00  307.00  350.00  393.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002151339 SANCHITA  DAS Female No  131  34 140 SC  5  213.00  253.00  297.00  341.00  384.00  426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001822217 HUMAYUN  SEKH Male No  132 141 UR  5  209.00  250.00  293.00  335.00  377.00  418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002308626 HIMANSHU  MONDAL Male No  133 142 UR  5  203.00  245.00  287.00  329.00  369.00  406.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000671659 HUSNEHARA  KHATUN Female No  17  1 1 OBC-A  3  367.00  447.00  527.00  600.00  670.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000258785 NAJ  BEGUM Female No  20  2 2 OBC-A  3  356.00  429.00  511.00  584.00  654.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000234520 BILKIS  KHATUN Female No  33  3 3 OBC-A  3  328.00  390.00  474.00  537.00  599.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690172 NAJRIN  PARVIN Female No  80  4 4 OBC-A  3  261.00  319.00  377.00  431.00  478.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000380967 REJIA  SULTANA Female No  91  5 5 OBC-A  12  255.00  315.00  375.00  421.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000742844 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  96  6 6 OBC-A  3  249.00  299.00  354.00  404.00  454.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000686172 MAHAMMUDA  KHATUN Female No  118  7 7 OBC-A  3  229.00  273.00  325.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000328851 SERINA  SULTANA Female No  126  8 8 OBC-A  6  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001136852 RIMI  BASAK Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  3  447.00  542.00  637.00  730.00  813.00  894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181634 JEET  GARAI Male No  2  2 2 OBC-B  2  445.00  528.00  624.00  716.00  806.00  890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381551 TANUSREE  MONDAL Female No  6  3 3 OBC-B  10  429.00  512.00  605.00  695.00  778.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000644815 TANUSHREE  GARAI Female No  7  4 4 OBC-B  4  422.00  509.00  597.00  684.00  764.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000976474 SOURAV  DEY Male No  12  5 5 OBC-B  2  383.00  469.00  555.00  630.00  700.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861486 RAJIB  MONDAL Male No  22  6 6 OBC-B  12  353.00  416.00  497.00  577.00  643.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220287 SAPTAMI  BHANDARI Female No  43  7 7 OBC-B  1  307.00  368.00  452.00  513.00  564.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000885289 SURAJIT  PRAMANICK Male No  53  8 8 OBC-B  7  291.00  348.00  411.00  469.00  526.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000577104 MRINMAYE  PAUL Female No  55  9 9 OBC-B  1  286.00  346.00  406.00  464.00  522.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001739266 KOUSIK  DAS Male No  62  10 10 OBC-B  8  279.00  329.00  395.00  461.00  511.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001272348 DEEP  BHANDARY Male No  63  11 11 OBC-B  10  277.00  329.00  399.00  452.00  504.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000344941 SARMILA  MALAKAR Female No  68  12 12 OBC-B  12  271.00  332.00  393.00  446.00  498.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000971333 SURJAKANTA  DAS Male No  103  13 13 OBC-B  5  243.00  287.00  350.00  396.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001899033 GOSTO GOPAL MONDAL Male No  124  14 14 OBC-B  2  222.00  266.00  314.00  358.00  401.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001112395 KABITA  MAHARA Female No  4  1 1 SC  3  437.00  527.00  617.00  705.00  790.00  874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001708340 PAYEL  DHIBAR Female No  13  2 2 SC  4  382.00  457.00  537.00  614.00  689.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150359 EATI  BAGDI Female No  15  3 3 SC  9  369.00  447.00  525.00  598.00  670.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000112095 RINI  BITTER Female No  31  4 4 SC  4  330.00  405.00  480.00  546.00  608.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000664221 INDIRA  BAGDI Female No  37  5 5 SC  3  323.00  393.00  463.00  529.00  589.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776468 PRADIP  DHIBAR Male No  39  6 6 SC  8  318.00  362.00  437.00  508.00  576.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001129644 SUMON  MONDAL Male No  41  7 7 SC  11  316.00  376.00  442.00  507.00  572.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001050548 PUJA  MONDAL Female No  44  8 8 SC  15  304.00  375.00  446.00  506.00  558.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001047789 ARGHYA  HAZRA Male No  46  9 9 SC  3  302.00  369.00  436.00  494.00  551.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000844666 NIBEDITA  BAGDI Female No  49  10 10 SC  4  299.00  362.00  430.00  493.00  547.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000857144 SUSMITA  SAHA Female No  50  11 11 SC  2  297.00  364.00  431.00  491.00  544.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001418195 UJJWAL  LET Male No  57  12 12 SC  9  285.00  338.00  410.00  466.00  519.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001940440 ARPITA  DAS Female No  58  13 13 SC  3  284.00  338.00  401.00  457.00  513.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152624 LAKSHMI  BAYEN Female No  60  14 14 SC  10  282.00  336.00  396.00  456.00  510.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195274 MANANI  BAYEN Female No  64  15 15 SC  3  276.00  330.00  394.00  448.00  502.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001189514 DASHARATH  DAS Male No  67  16 16 SC  2  272.00  323.00  385.00  440.00  493.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000068515 SATHI  BITTER Female No  69  17 17 SC  4  271.00  321.00  391.00  445.00  495.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000697339 SAHEB  KONAI Male No  72  18 18 SC  2  267.00  327.00  387.00  441.00  488.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]
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A001253151 SUBHADEEP  HALDER Male No  84  19 19 SC  4  259.00  305.00  363.00  420.00  472.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001219234 UMASHANKAR  DAS Male No  85  20 20 SC  4  259.00  303.00  374.00  428.00  474.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000574804 MILI  BAGDI Female No  87  21 21 SC  3  258.00  302.00  382.00  428.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302476 ABHRADIP  HAZRA Male No  90  22 22 SC  7  256.00  300.00  366.00  416.00  466.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639822 RUPA  BAGDI Female No  94  23 23 SC  3  253.00  306.00  359.00  409.00  459.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001652613 SONALI  BAGDI Female No  98  24 24 SC  3  248.00  305.00  362.00  407.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001209476 SANTOSH  BAGDI Male No  101  25 25 SC  5  244.00  290.00  353.00  399.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000572723 SANCHITA  BAGDI Female No  105  26 26 SC  6  242.00  292.00  342.00  392.00  438.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000127041 PRIYANKA  BAGDI Female No  109  27 27 SC  3  234.00  282.00  332.00  380.00  424.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]
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A000280328 DEBDUT  DHIBAR Male No  113  28 28 SC  12  232.00  276.00  331.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000108517 RIYA  BITTAR Female No  114  29 29 SC  3  231.00  275.00  330.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000139758 RUPALI  BAGDI Female No  119  30 30 SC  5  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000650606 DEB  DAS Male No  120  31 31 SC  6  224.00  269.00  315.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798890 PIJUSH  MONDAL Male No  125  32 32 SC  11  221.00  266.00  311.00  355.00  399.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002242118 PRADIP  BAYEN Male No  127  33 33 SC  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507108 SAYAN  BAGDI Male No  127  33 34 SC  5  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002151339 SANCHITA  DAS Female No  131  34 35 SC  5  213.00  253.00  297.00  341.00  384.00  426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]
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A000630730 RUPALI  MARDI Female No  76  1 1 ST  2  265.00  322.00  379.00  433.00  483.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001201223 DEBNATH  SOREN Male No  78  2 2 ST  10  265.00  309.00  374.00  434.00  486.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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